of Vietnam. The Subscription Shares represent approximately 9.76% of the enlarged total share capital
of VS Vietnam after Completion. Upon Completion, the shareholding interest of VS Holding in VS
Vietnam will increase by approximately 1.53% from approximately 23.47% to approximately 25.00%.

3

The Subscription Price

The Subscription Price will be US$1,633,000, representing about US$0.526 per Subscription Share, and
shall be satisfied by cash by VS Zhuhai to VS Vietnam.

The Subscription Price was determined after arm’s length negotiations between the VS Holding, VS
Zhuhai and VS Vietnam on normal commercial terms after taking into account that about US$0.526 per
share of VS Vietnam was adopted by the shareholders of VS Vietnam in contributing capital into VS
Vietnam since it’s incorporation.

Shareholding structure of VS Vietnam

As at the date of this announcement, VS Vietnam has 20,639,700 shares in issue. The table below depicts
the shareholding structure of VS Vietnam (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately
upon Completion.

Name of shareholders As at this announcement Immediately upon Completion

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage

%
(Note)

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage

%
(Note)

B&E 11,400,000 55.23 19,446,975 61.17
VS Holding 4,845,000 23.47 7,947,700 25.00
Others 4,394,700 21.29 4,394,700 13.82

Total 20,639,700 100.00 31,789,375 100.00

Note: The above percentage figures are subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown as total may not be an

arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding it.

INFORMATION OF VS VIETNAM

VS Vietnam is principally engaged in the manufacturing of plastic spare parts, assembling and sale of
electronic products and design, manufacturing and sale of plastic injection moulds and provision of
mould maintenance and repairing services.

4

Financial information of VS Vietnam

For the year ended
31 December 2014

For the year ended
31 December 2015

US$’000 US$’000
(Audited) (Audited)